A RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF CERTAIN STOP SIGNS AS PART OF THE TRAFFIC ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LEBANON.

resolution no. 22
for 1957

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 35, Ordinance No. 567, the Street Committee of the Common Council has recommended that certain stop signs be located in certain places within the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, therefore,

that the stop signs now erected, or to be erected, on both side of Seventh Street at the intersections of Seventh and Rose Street, Seventh and Vine Street and Seventh and Ash Streets, both sides of Fifth Street at the intersections of 5th & A Streets, 5th & B Streets, 5th & C Streets, 5th & D Streets, 5th & E Streets, 5th & F Streets, on the Rost side of Airport Road at the intersection of 5th Street and Airport Road, both sides of Fifth Street at Maple, both sides of Fifth Street at Ash, on the West Side of Fifth Street at Vine and Fifth Street on North side of Tangent, be and hereby are, declared to be approved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon and from the date of Installation forward, they are hereby declared to be part of the traffic Ordinances of the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 44 day of ______, 1957.

ATTEST:

City Recorder